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till
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till
till
till
till
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14/ 12
15/ 12
15/ 12
15/ 12
17/ 12
18/ 12
18/ 12
21/ 12
23/ 12
25/ 12
28/ 12
29/ 12
30/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
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Edited by 11JQ) & | KIADH
Direttore Responsabile |2VGW

CALL

VY0ZOQO VE2: Zone 2

AU2JCB: special callsign

DL2025B, DL2025C, DL2025E: special callsigns
DL2025S, DL2025W special callsigns

T88AC. Koror (OC-009), Palau

A91QTR: special callsign

CE7/ NI 6D: Chile

CN25JI M special callsign

TMBOATX: special callsign (France)

TRBCR Gabon

PH25XMAS: special callsign

I 1 3GONG  special callsign

HS25SG  special call sign

4T950 special callsign

4001 TU: 1 TU HQ

9A169TESLA: special callsign

9A68AA. special callsign

AT441: Bharati Research Station, Antarctica
D4501 CV: speci al callsign (Cabo Verde)
DL100DM special callsign

GB70RS: special callsign

H82AT: speci al callsign (Panamm)

HB20SOTA: speci al call sign

HB701 PA: special callsign

HF4SES: special callsign

HGLOOAN, HGLOOEG, HGLOOFQO special callsigns

DX Bulletin

REF
1804
1801
1802
1802
1805
1806
1804
1805
1800
1799
1804
1795
1804
1803
1775
1786
1759
1759
1762
1756
1758
1775
1758
1797
1801
1802

HGLOOI T, HGLOORC, HGL00SD, HGLOOUD: special callsigns 1802

HGLOORADI O and HGLOOYHRB: special callsigns 1802
I 14TJTB: special callsign 1757
LALOOA: special callsign 1756
LZ306WN special callsign 1758
LZ751 PA: special callsign 1761
OF60AP; special callsign 1758
CL100l, OL100A, OL100R, OL100U: special callsigns 1772
CL100l ARU: special callsign 1772
OL26WRTC: special callsign 1781
PA25XVAS: speci al call sign 1804
PA4OMARAC: special callsign 1765
PD25STAR: speci al call sign 1804
PF25XVAS: speci al call sign 1804
Pl 25XVAS: speci al call sign 1804
S51001 ARU: speci al callsign 1762



31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12
31/ 12

till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till
till

01/01
02/ 01
02/ 01
05/ 01
12/ 01
15/ 01
25/ 01
31/01
22/ 02
12/ 03
24/ 03
31/ 03
31/ 03
17/ 04
17/ 04
06/ 08
till 30/09
till 10/11
13/ 12-14/12
13/ 12-14/12
13/ 12-14/12
13/12-31/12
14/ 12-22/12
15/ 12-21/ 12
15/ 12- 30/ 03
17/ 12-29/ 12
18/ 12

18/ 12-22/ 12
21/12-02/01
21/12-18/01
22/ 12-15/01
26/ 12-30/ 12
26/ 12-03/ 01
28/ 12- 05/ 01
29/ 12-11/01
29/ 12-11/01
29/ 12-11/01
Decenber
Decenber
Decenber
Decenber
Decenber
06/ 01- 14/ 02
10/ 01-17/01
10/ 01- 22/ 01
12/ 01- 15/ 02
25/ 01-10/ 04

Decenber

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2016
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026

2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

SNOTPAX: special callsign

VR100l ARU. special callsign

YOOHOHO, YQOXMAS, YROUDOLPH: speci al
Decenber YOTA Month (DYM

ZS100SARL: special callsign
J&BNQI/JD1l: M nam Torishinma (OC-073)
PA25SANTA: special callsign
PD25HOLLY, PD25REDNOSE, PD25SANTA: special call signs
PD25XMAS, PD25HOHOHO, PD26HNWY: special call signs
TEA/ AF4CZ: Cuat enal a
EGLNV: special callsign
V73IJW Kwaj al ein (OC-028),
C5YK: The Ganbi a

PD26HNY: special callsign
ZL60PAH:. special callsign
HR5/ F2JD: Hondur as

V51WH and V55Y: Nani bi a
CN2YD: Mbrocco

YR1600VT: special callsign
JI13DST/ p and JJ5RBH p: M yako Island (AS-079)
JS6RRR, JI 3DST/ 6, JJ5RBH 6: M yako Island (AS-079)
ZL100C. special callsign

9A10SOTA: special callsign

PA50JT: special callsign

8C67NBA, 8C67NBB, 8C67NBC, 8C67NBD: speci al
8C67NBE, 8C67NBF, 8C67NBJ, 8C67NBK: speci al
CS25FB: special callsign
ORB1NUTS: special callsign
4X8NER and 4Z8NER: speci al
SX1913C:. special callsign
Z81D: South Sudan

9Y9DX: Trinidad (SA-011)
A71OQND: special callsign
AB60QATAR special callsign
Pz5Qz: Suri name

CN35CAN: special callsign
TQ2FY: French Qui ana

A9100l ARU. special callsign
4K/ DLAXT: Azerbaijan
PH26HNY: special callsign
R2026A, R2026C, R2026L: speci al
R2026N, R2026NY, R2026S: special callsigns
R2026X, UE26HNY, UE26NY: special call signs
BR8I C. Sainte-Marie |Island (AF-090)

RI 1ANI: Antarctica

TL8BNW Central African Republic

TT1GD: Chad

TZAAM Mal i

DP1POL: Neumayer |11 Station (Antarctica)
3@0S and CBION: Isla Navarino (SA-050)

AU’RS: Agatti (AS-011), Lakshadweep Isl ands
CEOX: San Anbrosio Island (SA-013) * by XQ7IR
H44M5: Mal aita (OC-047), Sol omon | sl ands

cal |l signs

Mar shal | | sl ands

cal | signs
cal | si gns

cal |l signs

cal | signs

1804
1773
1804
1804
1756
1794
1804
1805
1805
1804
1804
1792
1805
1804
1802
1799
1802
1803
1788
1805
1805
1789
1795
1803
1805
1805
1806
1805
1805
1805
1806
1805
1806
1806
1805
1806
1806
1761
1806
1804
1806
1806
1806
1795
1805
1804
1803
1791
1803
1800
1806
1795
1793



January 2026 RI1ANI: Antarctica 1805

January 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
February 2026 3YOK: Bouvet Island (AN-002) 1803
February 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
19/ 03-30/03 2026 CYOS: Sable Island (NA-063) 1794
Mar ch 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
Apri | 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
May 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
June 2026 TL8BNW Central African Republic 1804
Sep- Cct 2026 C8K: Mbzanbi que 1806
February 2027 3YOL: Peter | Island (AN-004) 1748
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425 DX NEWS HOVE PAGE: http://ww.425dxn. org
425 DX NEWS MAGAZI NE: http://ww. 425dxn. org/ nonthly
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425 DX News is a free of charge weekly bulletin
edited by Mauro Pregliasco, |11JQ and Valeria Pregliasco, |KLADH

Its contents nay be used, reproduced and distributed
in part or full provided that
"425 DX News" or "425DXN' receive proper credit

Contributors are invited to send their DX infornation to
Mauro Pregliasco, 11JQ) (425dxn@lice.it)
The deadline is 12 UTC on Fridays
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Direttore Responsabile
Gabriele Villa, |12VGWN
G ornalista Professionista - Tessera n. 071675
Ordine Nazionale dei Gornalisti
Roma, Italia
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